### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM598899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Briggs & Stratton, LLC		09/21/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KPS CAPITAL FINANCE MANAGEMENT, LLC
Street Address:	485 Lexington Avenue,
Internal Address:	31st Floor,
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 105**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88156807	FERRIS	
Serial Number:	74460028	MAXI-HEAT	
Serial Number:	74460027	MAXI-LITE	
Serial Number:	78625766	PORT-A-LITE	
Serial Number:	78625866	NIGHT-LITE PRO	
Serial Number:	85605531	SHO-HD	
Serial Number:	85605443	V SERIES	
Serial Number:	85605386	NIGHT-LITE PRO II	
Serial Number:	86886809	ALLMAND	
Serial Number:	74337230	GRAZOR	
Serial Number:	75669863	OUTBACK	
Serial Number:	75864652	BILLY GOAT	
Serial Number:	77657411	BILLY GOAT	
Serial Number:	74189792	QUIET VAC	
Serial Number:	78234018	PLUGR	
Serial Number:	78464293	PLUGR	
Serial Number:	77657410		
Serial Number:	87477411	BILLY GOAT	
	•	TRADEMARK	

Serial Number:         87155932         206           Serial Number:         86354795         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972216         QPT           Serial Number:         86526625         READYSTART           Serial Number:         86886211         QPT           Serial Number:         86886211         QPT           Serial Number:         78210145         TRUST THE POWER           Serial Number:         78490912         READYSTART           Serial Number:         78491141         RACING           Serial Number:         77448173         READYSTART           Serial Number:         74295775         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694677         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76196325         AVS ANTI-VIBRATION SYSTEM           Serial Number:         76196325         AVS ANTI-VIBRATION SYSTEM           Serial Number:         76196325         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76196325         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         73315187         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78552877         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:         78616267         EXTENDED LIFE SERIES           Serial Number:         85972216         QPT           Serial Number:         86526625         READYSTART           Serial Number:         86866211         QPT           Serial Number:         86888188         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78210145         TRUST THE POWER           Serial Number:         78490912         READYSTART           Serial Number:         7848173         READYSTART           Serial Number:         77448173         READYSTART           Serial Number:         77448173         READYSTART           Serial Number:         74295775         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76196325         AVS ANTI-VIBRATION SYSTEM           Serial Number:         76196325         AVS ANTI-VIBRATION SYSTEM           Serial Number:         74610342         SMART-FILL           Serial Number:         74599798         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78594768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76356344         MAI	Serial Number:	87155932	206
Serial Number: 85972216   OPT	Serial Number:	86354795	BRIGGS & STRATTON
Serial Number:         86526625         READYSTART           Serial Number:         86866211         OPT           Serial Number:         86888188         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78210145         TRUST THE POWER           Serial Number:         78490912         READYSTART           Serial Number:         78951414         RACING           Serial Number:         77448173         READYSTART           Serial Number:         73174486         SEAPAYSTART           Serial Number:         74295775         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76196325         AVS ANTI-VIBRATION SYSTEM           Serial Number:         74610342         SMARTI-FILL           Serial Number:         74510342         SMARTI-FILL           Serial Number:         7459978         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         7452223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78558877         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         785694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76894768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND	Serial Number:	78616267	EXTENDED LIFE SERIES
Serial Number: 86866211 QPT	Serial Number:	85972216	QPT
Serial Number: 86688188   BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	86526625	READYSTART
Serial Number:         78210145         TRUST THE POWER           Serial Number:         78490912         READYSTART           Serial Number:         78851414         RACING           Serial Number:         77448173         READYSTART           Serial Number:         73174486         B           Serial Number:         74295775         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694677         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694677         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         774610342         SMART-FILL           Serial Number:         71599798         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         73315187         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78552877         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78593689         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         78238805         FRES	Serial Number:	86866211	QPT
Serial Number:         78490912         READYSTART           Serial Number:         78951414         RACING           Serial Number:         77448173         READYSTART           Serial Number:         73174486         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         78694677         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76196325         AVS ANTI-VIBRATION SYSTEM           Serial Number:         74610342         SMART-FILL           Serial Number:         71599798         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         73315187         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78552877         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78552877         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76366344         MAINTENANCE MINDER           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85978327 </th <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>86888188</th> <th>BRIGGS &amp; STRATTON</th>	Serial Number:	86888188	BRIGGS & STRATTON
Serial Number:         78951414         RACING           Serial Number:         77448173         READYSTART           Serial Number:         73174486         READYSTART           Serial Number:         74295775         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694677         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76196325         AVS ANTI-VIBRATION SYSTEM           Serial Number:         74610342         SMART-FILL           Serial Number:         71599798         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         73315187         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78552877         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78703689         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76366344         MAINTENANCE MINDER           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77425660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85743427 </th <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>78210145</th> <th>TRUST THE POWER</th>	Serial Number:	78210145	TRUST THE POWER
Serial Number:         77448173         READYSTART           Serial Number:         73174486         Serial Number:         74295775         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694677         BRIGGS & STRATTON         Serial Number:         76196325         AVS ANTI-VIBRATION SYSTEM           Serial Number:         74610342         SMARTI-FILL         SMARTI-FILL         Serial Number:         74510342         SMARTI-FILL           Serial Number:         73315187         BRIGGS & STRATTON         Serial Number:         73315187         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON         Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78703689         BRIGGS & STRATTON         Serial Number:         78703689         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74551315         BRIGGS & STRATTON         Serial Number:         76366344         MAINTENANCE MINDER           Serial Number:         76366344         MAINTENANCE MINDER         Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE         Serial Number:         Serial Number:         85258923         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         857843427 <td< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>78490912</th><th>READYSTART</th></td<>	Serial Number:	78490912	READYSTART
Serial Number:         73174486           Serial Number:         74295775         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694677         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76196325         AVS ANTI-VIBRATION SYSTEM           Serial Number:         74610342         SMART-FILL           Serial Number:         71599798         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         73315187         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78552877         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78703689         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74551315         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         78238805         FRESH START           Serial Number:         85588533         ENDURANCE           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' ST	Serial Number:	78951414	RACING
Serial Number:         74295775         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694677         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76196325         AVS ANTI-VIBRATION SYSTEM           Serial Number:         74610342         SMART-FILL           Serial Number:         71599798         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         73315187         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78552877         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78703689         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74551315         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         78238805         FRESH START           Serial Number:         8558853         ENDURANCE           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         8587613	Serial Number:	77448173	READYSTART
Serial Number:         78694677         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76196325         AVS ANTI-VIBRATION SYSTEM           Serial Number:         74610342         SMART-FILL           Serial Number:         71599798         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         73315187         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78552877         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78703689         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74551315         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76366344         MAINTENANCE MINDER           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         85233092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85588533         ENDURANCE           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85876131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212<	Serial Number:	73174486	
Serial Number:         76196325         AVS ANTI-VIBRATION SYSTEM           Serial Number:         74610342         SMART-FILL           Serial Number:         71599798         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         73315187         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78552877         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78703689         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74551315         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76366344         MAINTENANCE MINDER           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         78238805         FRESH START           Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85876131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         8597221	Serial Number:	74295775	BRIGGS & STRATTON
Serial Number:         74610342         SMART-FILL           Serial Number:         71599798         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         73315187         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78552877         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78703689         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74551315         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76366344         MAINTENANCE MINDER           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         78238805         FRESH START           Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         874460	Serial Number:	78694677	BRIGGS & STRATTON
Serial Number:         71599798         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         73315187         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78552877         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78703689         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74551315         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76366344         MAINTENANCE MINDER           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         78238805         FRESH START           Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85588533         ENDURANCE           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85876131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007 <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>76196325</th> <th>AVS ANTI-VIBRATION SYSTEM</th>	Serial Number:	76196325	AVS ANTI-VIBRATION SYSTEM
Serial Number:         73315187         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78552877         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78703689         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74551315         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76366344         MAINTENANCE MINDER           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         78238805         FRESH START           Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85588533         ENDURANCE           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85876131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646 <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>74610342</th> <th>SMART-FILL</th>	Serial Number:	74610342	SMART-FILL
Serial Number:         74722223         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78552877         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78703689         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74551315         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76366344         MAINTENANCE MINDER           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         78238805         FRESH START           Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85588533         ENDURANCE           Serial Number:         85576131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646         VANGUARD           Serial Number:         87451261         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	71599798	BRIGGS & STRATTON
Serial Number:         78552877         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78703689         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74551315         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76366344         MAINTENANCE MINDER           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         78238805         FRESH START           Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646         VANGUARD           Serial Number:         87451261         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	73315187	BRIGGS & STRATTON
Serial Number:         78703689         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         74551315         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76366344         MAINTENANCE MINDER           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         78238805         FRESH START           Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85588533         ENDURANCE           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85876131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646         VANGUARD           Serial Number:         87451261         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	74722223	BRIGGS & STRATTON
Serial Number:         74551315         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76366344         MAINTENANCE MINDER           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         78238805         FRESH START           Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85588533         ENDURANCE           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85876131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646         VANGUARD           Serial Number:         87451261         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	78552877	BRIGGS & STRATTON
Serial Number:         78694768         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         76366344         MAINTENANCE MINDER           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         78238805         FRESH START           Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85588533         ENDURANCE           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85876131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646         VANGUARD           Serial Number:         87451261         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	78703689	BRIGGS & STRATTON
Serial Number:         76366344         MAINTENANCE MINDER           Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         78238805         FRESH START           Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85588533         ENDURANCE           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85876131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646         VANGUARD           Serial Number:         87451261         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	74551315	BRIGGS & STRATTON
Serial Number:         77408708         DIAMOND DEALER           Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         78238805         FRESH START           Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85588533         ENDURANCE           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85876131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646         VANGUARD           Serial Number:         87451261         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	78694768	BRIGGS & STRATTON
Serial Number:         77442947         TRANSPORTGUARD           Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         78238805         FRESH START           Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85588533         ENDURANCE           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85876131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646         VANGUARD           Serial Number:         87451261         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	76366344	MAINTENANCE MINDER
Serial Number:         77945660         POLAR FORCE           Serial Number:         78238805         FRESH START           Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85588533         ENDURANCE           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85876131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646         VANGUARD           Serial Number:         87451261         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	77408708	DIAMOND DEALER
Serial Number:         78238805         FRESH START           Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85588533         ENDURANCE           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85876131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646         VANGUARD           Serial Number:         87451261         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	77442947	TRANSPORTGUARD
Serial Number:         85253092         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85588533         ENDURANCE           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85876131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646         VANGUARD           Serial Number:         87451261         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	77945660	POLAR FORCE
Serial Number:         85588533         ENDURANCE           Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85876131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646         VANGUARD           Serial Number:         87451261         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	78238805	FRESH START
Serial Number:         85743427         MOW N' STOW           Serial Number:         85876131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646         VANGUARD           Serial Number:         87451261         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	85253092	BRIGGS & STRATTON
Serial Number:         85876131         INSTART           Serial Number:         86312129         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646         VANGUARD           Serial Number:         87451261         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	85588533	ENDURANCE
Serial Number:86312129BRIGGS & STRATTONSerial Number:85972212QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGYSerial Number:87446007BRIGGS & STRATTONSerial Number:87445646VANGUARDSerial Number:87451261BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	85743427	MOW N' STOW
Serial Number:         85972212         QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646         VANGUARD           Serial Number:         87451261         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	85876131	INSTART
Serial Number:         87446007         BRIGGS & STRATTON           Serial Number:         87445646         VANGUARD           Serial Number:         87451261         BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	86312129	BRIGGS & STRATTON
Serial Number:87445646VANGUARDSerial Number:87451261BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	85972212	QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number: 87451261 BRIGGS & STRATTON	Serial Number:	87446007	BRIGGS & STRATTON
	Serial Number:	87445646	VANGUARD
Coriol Number: 170255667 EACT VAC			
Serial Number: 10000007 FA01-VAC	Serial Number:	78355667	FAST-VAC

Serial Number:         78115651         FERRIS           Serial Number:         74264174         NINJA           Serial Number:         75167559         SNAPPER PRO           Serial Number:         75293675         LEGACY           Serial Number:         75293675         LEGACY           Serial Number:         75293675         LEGACY           Serial Number:         75806982         CITATION           Serial Number:         7826884         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         76241645         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         73046154         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         73048154         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         77804688         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         77846882         SINAPPER           Serial Number:         77946582         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         77856822         GROUND LOGIC           Serial Number:         77805682         GROUND LOGIC           Serial Number:         78503871         PROJECT PRO           Serial Number:         85788896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         86778493         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         86179404         <	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:         75167559         SNAPPER PRO           Serial Number:         86179372         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         75293675         LEGACY           Serial Number:         78506982         CITATION           Serial Number:         78506982         CITATION           Serial Number:         732858344         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         76241645         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         73046154         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         73046154         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         7304658         NXT           Serial Number:         77694658         NXT           Serial Number:         87436352         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         77365682         GROUND LOGIC           Serial Number:         778508271         PROJECT PRO           Serial Number:         77940216         POWERBOSS           Serial Number:         85788896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         8578896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         8655977         BRUTE	Serial Number:	78115651	FERRIS
Serial Number:         86179372         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         75293675         LEGACY           Serial Number:         78506882         CITATION           Serial Number:         72121214         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         73285834         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         73046154         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         73808828         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         77894658         NXT           Serial Number:         77846658         NXT           Serial Number:         87436352         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         87436352         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         77856682         GROUND LOGIC           Serial Number:         77840216         POWERBOSS           Serial Number:         85189310         QUIET SENSE           Serial Number:         85788996         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         7644333         MURRAY	Serial Number:	74264174	NINJA
Serial Number:         75293675         LEGACY           Serial Number:         78506982         CITATION           Serial Number:         72121214         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         73285834         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         73285834         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         732646154         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         73008828         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         77694658         NXT           Serial Number:         77321233         HI VAC           Serial Number:         87436352         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         87436352         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         7786582         GROUND LOGIC           Serial Number:         77805882         GROUND LOGIC           Serial Number:         85189310         QUIET SENSE           Serial Number:         85189310         QUIET SENSE           Serial Number:         85768896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86555977         BRUTE	Serial Number:	75167559	SNAPPER PRO
Serial Number:         78506982         CITATION           Serial Number:         72121214         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         73285834         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         76241645         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         73046154         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         73808828         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         7794658         NXT           Serial Number:         7794658         NXT           Serial Number:         773221233         HI VAC           Serial Number:         87436352         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         77365682         GROUND LOGIC           Serial Number:         77803071         PROJECT PRO           Serial Number:         77940216         POWERBOSS           Serial Number:         85189310         QUIET SENSE           Serial Number:         85189310         QUIET SENSE           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         8655977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>86179372</th> <th>SNAPPER</th>	Serial Number:	86179372	SNAPPER
Serial Number:         72121214         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         73285834         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         76241645         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         73046154         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         73808828         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         77694658         NXT           Serial Number:         73221233         HI VAC           Serial Number:         87436352         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         77865682         GROUND LOGIC           Serial Number:         778503871         PROJECT PRO           Serial Number:         77940216         POWERBOSS           Serial Number:         85768896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         85768896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         8655977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         72373928         M           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY	Serial Number:	75293675	LEGACY
Serial Number:         73285834         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         76241645         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         73046154         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         73808828         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         77694658         NXT           Serial Number:         73221233         HI VAC           Serial Number:         87436352         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         7785682         GROUND LOGIC           Serial Number:         78503871         PROJECT PRO           Serial Number:         85189310         QUIET SENSE           Serial Number:         85768896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86555977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         78464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         78464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         7853832         M           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY	Serial Number:	78506982	CITATION
Serial Number:         76241645         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         73046154         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         73808828         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         77694658         NXT           Serial Number:         73221233         HI VAC           Serial Number:         87436352         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         77365682         GROUND LOGIC           Serial Number:         78503871         PROJECT PRO           Serial Number:         78503871         PROJECT PRO           Serial Number:         85189310         QUIET SENSE           Serial Number:         85768896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         77839302         SYMPHONY           Serial Number:         36179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179403         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853832         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         764443093         M MURRAY	Serial Number:	72121214	SNAPPER
Serial Number:         73046154         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         73808828         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         77694658         NXT           Serial Number:         73221233         HI VAC           Serial Number:         87436352         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         77365682         GROUND LOGIC           Serial Number:         77840216         POWERBOSS           Serial Number:         85189310         QUIET SENSE           Serial Number:         85768896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86204911         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86555977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75843093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         875430578         BRUTE	Serial Number:	73285834	SNAPPER
Serial Number:         73808828         SIMPLICITY           Serial Number:         77694658         NXT           Serial Number:         73221233         HI VAC           Serial Number:         87436352         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         77365682         GROUND LOGIC           Serial Number:         78503871         PROJECT PRO           Serial Number:         77940216         POWERBOSS           Serial Number:         85189310         QUIET SENSE           Serial Number:         85768896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86204911         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86555977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         72373928         M           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430978         BRUTE           Serial Number:         75430978         BRUTE	Serial Number:	76241645	SNAPPER
Serial Number:         77694658         NXT           Serial Number:         73221233         HI VAC           Serial Number:         87436352         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         77365682         GROUND LOGIC           Serial Number:         78503871         PROJECT PRO           Serial Number:         77940216         POWERBOSS           Serial Number:         85189310         QUIET SENSE           Serial Number:         85768896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         77839302         SYMPHONY           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86204911         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86555977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86555977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853835         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         8754446         MURRAY <t< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>73046154</th><th>SIMPLICITY</th></t<>	Serial Number:	73046154	SIMPLICITY
Serial Number:         73221233         HI VAC           Serial Number:         87436352         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         77365682         GROUND LOGIC           Serial Number:         78503871         PROJECT PRO           Serial Number:         85189310         QUIET SENSE           Serial Number:         85768896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86204911         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86555977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         72373928         M           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         8754446         MURRAY	Serial Number:	73808828	SIMPLICITY
Serial Number:         87436352         SNAPPER           Serial Number:         77365682         GROUND LOGIC           Serial Number:         78503871         PROJECT PRO           Serial Number:         77940216         POWERBOSS           Serial Number:         85189310         QUIET SENSE           Serial Number:         85768896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         77839302         SYMPHONY           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86555977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         78553832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853835         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY	Serial Number:	77694658	NXT
Serial Number:         77365682         GROUND LOGIC           Serial Number:         78503871         PROJECT PRO           Serial Number:         77940216         POWERBOSS           Serial Number:         85189310         QUIET SENSE           Serial Number:         85768896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         77839302         SYMPHONY           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86204911         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86555977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         72373928         M           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         78711736         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         87544466         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY      <	Serial Number:	73221233	HI VAC
Serial Number:         78503871         PROJECT PRO           Serial Number:         77940216         POWERBOSS           Serial Number:         85189310         QUIET SENSE           Serial Number:         85768896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         77839302         SYMPHONY           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86479433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86555977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         72373928         M           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         78711736         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853835         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         8754446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         8754446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY	Serial Number:	87436352	SNAPPER
Serial Number:         77940216         POWERBOSS           Serial Number:         85189310         QUIET SENSE           Serial Number:         85768896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         77839302         SYMPHONY           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86204911         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         72373928         M           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         78711736         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853835         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	77365682	GROUND LOGIC
Serial Number:         85189310         QUIET SENSE           Serial Number:         85768896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         77839302         SYMPHONY           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86204911         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         72373928         M           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         78711736         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853835         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	78503871	PROJECT PRO
Serial Number:         85768896         STATSTATION           Serial Number:         77839302         SYMPHONY           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86204911         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86555977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         72373928         M           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         78711736         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	77940216	POWERBOSS
Serial Number:         77839302         SYMPHONY           Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86204911         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86555977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         72373928         M           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         78711736         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853835         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	85189310	QUIET SENSE
Serial Number:         86179404         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86204911         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86555977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         72373928         M           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         78711736         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853835         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	85768896	STATSTATION
Serial Number:         86204911         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86555977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         72373928         M           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         78711736         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853835         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	77839302	SYMPHONY
Serial Number:         86179433         BRUTE           Serial Number:         86555977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         72373928         M           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         78711736         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853835         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	86179404	BRUTE
Serial Number:         86555977         BRUTE           Serial Number:         72373928         M           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         78711736         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853835         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	86204911	MURRAY
Serial Number:         72373928         M           Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         78711736         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853835         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	86179433	BRUTE
Serial Number:         76464333         MURRAY           Serial Number:         78711736         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853835         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         87430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	86555977	BRUTE
Serial Number:         78711736         MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853835         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	72373928	M
Serial Number:         75853832         M           Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853835         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	76464333	MURRAY
Serial Number:         75853833         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75853835         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	78711736	MURRAY
Serial Number:         75853835         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	75853832	M
Serial Number:         76443093         M MURRAY           Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	75853833	M MURRAY
Serial Number:         75430578         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	75853835	M MURRAY
Serial Number:         87194609         BRUTE           Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	76443093	M MURRAY
Serial Number:         87574446         MURRAY           Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	75430578	BRUTE
Serial Number:         87626079         MURRAY           Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS	Serial Number:	87194609	BRUTE
Serial Number:         86123834         GRIP & GO           Serial Number:         76305365         POWERBOSS			
Serial Number: 76305365 POWERBOSS			
Serial Number:   75884383   TURFMASTER			
	Serial Number:	75884383	TURFMASTER

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86179902	BRUTE	
Serial Number:	75479204	IS	
Serial Number:	75766098	GROUNDS CRUISER	
Serial Number:	74460031	ECLIPSE	
Serial Number:	86228043	RIG SPEC	
Serial Number:	86228085	MINE SPEC	
Serial Number:	78625694	LSC100	
Serial Number:	75669864		
Serial Number:	74480266	SNAPPER	
Serial Number:	88620008	CO GUARD	
Serial Number:	88681689		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1:300 N. LaSalleAddress Line 2:Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23629-30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2020

### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=Badger - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (KPS Note) (Executed) -

9-21-20 (71189273 1)#page1.tif

source=Badger - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (KPS Note) (Executed) -

9-21-20\_(71189273\_1)#page2.tif

source=Badger - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (KPS Note) (Executed) -

9-21-20 (71189273 1)#page3.tif

source=Badger - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (KPS Note) (Executed) -

9-21-20 (71189273 1)#page4.tif

source=Badger - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (KPS Note) (Executed) -

9-21-20 (71189273 1)#page5.tif

source=Badger - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (KPS Note) (Executed) -

9-21-20 (71189273 1)#page6.tif

source=Badger - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (KPS Note) (Executed) -

9-21-20 (71189273 1)#page7.tif

source=Badger - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (KPS Note) (Executed) -

9-21-20 (71189273 1)#page8.tif

source=Badger - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (KPS Note) (Executed) - 9-21-20\_(71189273\_1)#page9.tif
source=Badger - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (KPS Note) (Executed) - 9-21-20\_(71189273\_1)#page10.tif
source=Badger - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (KPS Note) (Executed) -

source=Badger - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (KPS Note) (Executed) - 9-21-20\_(71189273\_1)#page11.tif

 $source=Badger-Grant\ of\ Security\ Interest\ in\ Trademarks\ (KPS\ Note)\ (Executed)-9-21-20\_(71189273\_1)\#page12.tif$ 

### **Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks**

September 21, 2020

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of the date hereof (this "Agreement"), is made by the undersigned (the "Granting Pledgor"), in favor of KPS CAPITAL FINANCE MANAGEMENT, LLC, as Collateral Agent (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Secured Promissory Note, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, renewed, extended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "KPS Note"), issued to the Secured Parties by BUCEPHALUS BUYER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the Secured Parties have agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the requirements set forth in Section 14(d) of the KPS Note, the Pledgors have entered into that certain Collateral Agreement (KPS Note) dated as of September 21, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), by and among Initial Holdings, the Borrower, each of the Pledgors from time to time party thereto, and KPS CAPITAL FINANCE MANAGEMENT, LLC, as collateral agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), pursuant to which the Granting Pledgor assigned, and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor (as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Granting Pledgor agreed to execute and deliver this Agreement, in order to record the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured parties with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or CIPO, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Granting Pledgor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Collateral Agreement, the KPS Note or the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Collateral Agreement), as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.1(b) of the Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.
- SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the payment or performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise), as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, the Granting Pledgor pursuant to the Collateral Agreement did, and hereby does, assign and pledge to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grant to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Granting Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets and properties (collectively, but excluding any Excluded Property, the "*Trademark Collateral*"):
- (a) all trademarks, service marks, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos and other source or business identifiers, and all designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations thereof (if any), and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, CIPO or any similar offices in any State of the United States, any Province of Canada or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all renewals thereof, including those United States and Canadian registrations and applications listed on Schedule I; (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the foregoing; (c) all claims for, and rights to sue for, past or future infringements, dilutions or other violations of any of the foregoing; (d) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to any of the foregoing, including damages and payments for past or future infringement, dilutions or other violations thereof; and (e) all other rights accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world ("*Trademarks*");

provided, however, that the foregoing assignment and grant of security interest will not cover any Excluded Property, including, without limitation, any "intent-to-use" Trademark application, to the extent that the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of, or render void or voidable or result in the cancellation of the applicable grantor's right, title or interest therein or in any Trademark registration issued as a result of such application under applicable federal law.

SECTION 3. *Collateral Agreement*. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance of, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. The Granting Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. *Counterparts*. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute but one contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed original.

SECTION 5. Governing Law. THIS AGREEMENT AND ANY CLAIMS, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSES OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO ANY PRINCIPLE OF CONFLICTS OF LAW THAT COULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW.

[Signature Pages Follow]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

BRIGGS & STRATTON, LLC

By:

Name: Mark A. Schwertfeger

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (KPS Note)]

KPS CAPITAL FINANCE MANAGEMENT, LLC, as Sponsor Debt Agent

By: /// Name: Michael G. Psaros

Title: President

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule I to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

# U.S. and Canadian Trademark Registrations

Title	Country Name	Status	Filing Date	Application	Registration	Registration	Assimnee/Owner M
		1	9	Number	Date	Number	
FERRIS	United States	In Force	10/16/2018	88156807	3/17/2020	6014532	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
MAXI-HEAT	United States	In Force	11/18/1993	74/460,028	1/31/1995	1876496	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
MAXI-LITE	United States	In Force	11/18/1993	74/460,027	1/31/1995	1876495	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
Port-A-Lite	United States	In Force	5/9/2005	78/625,766	11/14/2006	3170795	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
Night-Lite PRO	United States	In Force	5/9/2005	78/625,866	7/25/2006	3119829	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
SHO-HD	United States	In Force	4/23/2012	85/605,531	12/25/2012	4263809	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
V Series	United States	In Force	4/23/2012	85/605,443	1/15/2013	4274690	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
Night-Lite Pro II	United States	In Force	4/23/2012	85/605,386	5/21/2013	4337427	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
ALLMAND	United States	In Force	1/26/2016	86/886,809	1/31/2017	5131628	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
GRAZOR	United States	In Force	12/7/1992	74/337,230	5/3/1994	1833659	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
OUTBACK	United States	In Force	3/29/1999	75/669,863	1/9/2001	2419984	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
BILLY GOAT	United States	In Force	12/6/1999	75/864,652	1/23/2001	2423201	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
BILLY GOAT	United States	In Force	1/27/2009	77/657,411	8/18/2009	3668991	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
QUIET VAC	United States	In Force	7/29/1991	74/189,792	12/1/1992	1736205	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
PLUGR and Design	United States	In Force	4/4/2003	78/234,018	7/27/2004	2866695	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
PLUGR	United States	In Force	8/9/2004	78/464,293	9/20/2005	2998211	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
Billy Goat Head Design	United States	In Force	1/27/2009	77/657,410	8/18/2009	3668990	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
BILLY GOAT	United States	In Force	6/6/2017	87/477,411	1/16/2018	5378579	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
206	United States	In Force	8/30/2016	87/155,932	4/4/2017	5176177	Briggs & Stratton, LLC

Briggs & Stratton, LLC Briggs & Stratton, LLC Briggs & Stratton, LLC Briggs & Stratton, LLC	2018238 537894 1203864 2058269	11/19/1996 2/13/1951 2/3/1982 8/3/1982	74/610,342 71/599,798 73/315,187 74/722,223	12/7/1994 6/27/1950 6/17/1981 8/29/1995	In Force In Force In Force	United States United States United States United States	And Design and Design SMART-FILL BRIGGS & STRATTON + DESIGN BRIGGS & STRATTON + DESIGN BRIGGS & STRATTON + DESIGN + DESIGN
Briggs & Stratton, LLC Briggs & Stratton, LLC Briggs & Stratton, LLC	1765564 3357332 2675521	4/20/1993 12/18/2007 1/14/2003	74/295,775 78/694,677 76/196,325	7/20/1992 8/17/2005 1/17/2001	In Force In Force	United States United States United States	DESIGN BRIGGS & STRATTON BRIGGS & STRATTON AVS ANTI-
Briggs & Stratton, LLC Briggs & Stratton, LLC	3912405 3941080	1/25/2011 4/5/2011 3/24/1981	78/951,414 77/448,173	8/14/2006 4/15/2008	In Force In Force	United States United States United States	RACING Logo  READYSTART and Design DIAMOND & RAR
Briggs & Stratton, LLC Briggs & Stratton, LLC Briggs & Stratton, LLC	5272052 2957970 3,335,964	8/22/2017 5/31/2005 11/13/2007	86/888,188 78/210,145 78/490,912	1/27/2016 2/3/2003 9/28/2004	In Force In Force	United States United States United States	BRIGGS & STRATTON + DESIGN TRUST THE POWER READYSTART
Briggs & Stratton, LLC Briggs & Stratton, LLC	4812064	9/15/2015	86/526,625	2/6/2015	In Force In Force	United States United States	READYSTART (word mark)  QPT
Briggs & Stratton, LLC Briggs & Stratton, LLC	5228487 3125145 4700554	6/20/2017 8/1/2006 3/10/2015	86/354,795 78/616,267	8/1/2014 4/25/2005 6/27/2013	In Force In Force	United States United States United States	BRIGGS & STRATTON + DESIGN EXTENDED LIFE SERIES AND DESIGN OPT
Assignee/Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application Number	Filing Date	Status	Country Name	Title

	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	2729176	6/24/2003	78/115,651	3/18/2002	In Force	United States	FERRIS
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	2923139	2/1/2005	78/355,667	1/22/2004	In Force	United States	FAST-VAC
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	5350634	12/5/2017	87/451,261	5/16/2017	In Force	United States	+ DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	5457093	5/1/2018	87/445,646	5/11/2017	In Force	United States	VANGUARD
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	5650129	1/8/2019	87/446,007	5/11/2017	In Force	United States	+ DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	4929247	3/29/2016	85/972,212	6/27/2013	In Force	United States	QUIET POWER TECHNOLOGY
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	4791767	8/11/2015	86/312,129	6/17/2014	In Force	United States	BRIGGS & STRATTON + DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	4712997	3/31/2015	85/876,131	3/14/2013	In Force	United States	INSTART
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	4704190	3/17/2015	85/743,427	10/2/2012	In Force	United States	MOW N' STOW
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	4241846	11/13/2012	85/588,533	4/4/2012	In Force	United States	ENDURANCE
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	4132951	4/24/2012	85/253,092	2/28/2011	In Force	United States	BRIGGS & STRATTON + DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	3101474	6/6/2006	78/238,805	4/17/2003	In Force	United States	FRESH START
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	3967357	5/24/2011	77/945,660	2/26/2010	In Force	United States	POLAR FORCE
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	4026424	9/13/2011	77/442,947	4/8/2008	In Force	United States	TRANSPORTGUARD
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	3734770	1/5/2010	77/408,708	2/28/2008	In Force	United States	DIAMOND DEALER
RE	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	2726085	6/10/2003	76/366,344	2/4/2002	In Force	United States	MAINTENANCE MINDER
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	3357333	12/18/2007	78/694,768	8/17/2005	In Force	United States	BRIGGS AND STRATTON RETRO LOGO
RAD 0705	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	1954289	2/6/1996	74/551,315	7/20/1994	In Force	United States	BRIGGS & STRATTON + DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	3393000	3/4/2008	78/703,689	8/30/2005	In Force	United States	+ DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	3291606	9/11/2007	78/552,877	1/24/2005	In Force	United States	BRIGGS & STRATTON + DESIGN
E: 0197	Assignee/Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application Number	Filing Date	Status	Country Name	Title
7								

NINJA  SNAPPER PRO SNAPPER LEGACY CITATION SNAPPER SNAPPER SIMPLICITY SIMPLICITY NXT HI VAC SNAPPER GROUND LOGIC PROJECT PRO	United States	In Force	4/9/1992 9/17/1996 1/30/2014 5/19/1997 10/27/2004 6/1/1961 11/14/1980 11/14/1980 4/17/2001 3/10/1975 6/26/1989 3/19/2009 5/4/2017 1/7/2008	Number 74/264,174 75/167,559 86/179,372 75/293,675 78/506,982 72/121,214 73/285,834 73/285,834 73/808,828 77/694,658 73/221,233 87/436,352 77/365,682 77/365,682	7/13/1993 8/12/1997 7/7/2015 1/2/2001 5/27/2008 12/4/1962 1/19/1982 1/19/1982 1/19/1982 1/19/1982 1/1/28/1975 4/10/1990 6/7/2011 8/18/1981 1/8/2019 3/31/2009	Number  1781987 2087765 4769681 2417824 3437625 0741567 1186440 1186440 1190774 3975053 1165244 5650096 3599738	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
LXN	United States	In Force	3/19/2009	77/694,658	6/7/2011	3975053	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
SNAPPER	United States	In Force	5/4/2017	87/436,352	1/8/2019	5650096	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
GROUND LOGIC	United States	In Force	1/7/2008	77/365,682	3/31/2009	3599738	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
PROJECT PRO	United States	In Force	10/21/2004	78/503,871	10/17/2006	3160246	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
QUIET SENSE	United States	In Force	12/2/2010	85/189,310	12/13/2011	4,071,813	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
STATSTATION	United States United States	In Force	11/1/2012	85/768,896 77/839.302	12/3/2013	4445002 3917825	Briggs & Stratton, LLC Briggs & Stratton, LLC
BRUTE	United States	In Force	1/30/2014	86/179,404	7/7/2015	4769683	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
MURRAY	United States	In Force	2/26/2014	86/204,911	12/30/2014	4662336	Briggs & Stratton, LLC
BRUTE	United States United States	In Force	1/30/2014 3/6/2015	86/179,433 86/555.977	1/13/2015 5/9/2017	4670040 5200456	Briggs & Stratton, LLC Briggs & Stratton, LLC
M	United States	In Force	10/21/1970	72/373,928	9/25/1973	969113	Briggs & Stratton, LLC

	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	2332293	21-MAR- 2000	75669864	29-MAR- 1999	In Force	United States	Design Only
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	3185747	19-DEC- 2006	78625694	09-MAY- 2005	In Force	United States	LSC100
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	4636465	11-NOV- 2014	86228085	21-MAR- 2014	In Force	United States	MINE SPEC
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	4636461	11-NOV- 2014	86228043	21-MAR- 2014	In Force	United States	RIG SPEC
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	1876418	31-JAN- 1995	74460031	18-NOV-1993	In Force	United States	ECLIPSE
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	2434269	3/6/2001	75/766,098	8/2/1999	In Force	United States	GROUNDS CRUISER
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	2266851	8/3/1999	75/479,204	5/4/1998	In Force	United States	IS
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	4670041	1/13/2015	86/179,902	1/30/2014	In Force	United States	BRUTE
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	2404336	11/14/2000	75/884,383	1/3/2000	In Force	United States	TURFMASTER
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	2653912	11/26/2002	76/305,365	8/27/2001	In Force	United States	POWERBOSS
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	4786600	8/4/2015	86/123,834	11/20/2013	In Force	United States	GRIP & GO
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	5728819	4/16/2019	87/626,079	9/28/2017	In Force	United States	MURRAY
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	5728719	4/16/2019	87/574,446	8/18/2017	In Force	United States	MURRAY
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	5617990	11/27/2018	87/194,609	10/6/2016	In Force	United States	BRUTE
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	2422502	1/23/2001	75/430,578	2/9/1998	In Force	United States	BRUTE
REE	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	3121126	7/25/2006	76/443,093	8/22/2002	In Force	United States	M MURRAY AND DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	2713844	5/6/2003	75/853,835	11/22/1999	In Force	United States	M MURRAY AND DESIGN
RAD	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	2742527	7/29/2003	75/853,833	11/22/1999	In Force	United States	M MURRAY AND DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	2840521	5/11/2004	75/853,832	11/22/1999	In Force	United States	M AND DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	3326639	10/30/2007	78/711,736	9/13/2005	In Force	United States	MURRAY
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	2763985	9/16/2003	76/464,333	10/28/2002	In Force	United States	MURRAY
E: 019	Assignee/Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application Number	Filing Date	Status	Country Name	Title

	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA482611	9/16/1997	0823221	9/13/1996	In Force	Canada	MURRAY
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA502308	10/15/1998	0817652	7/11/1996	In Force	Canada	MURRAY
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA700189	11/6/2007	1234781	10/22/2004	In Force	Canada	INTELLIGEN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA714950	5/22/2008	1289998	2/15/2006	In Force	Canada	FRESH START
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA717854	7/4/2008	1260786	6/10/2005	In Force	Canada	DOV AND DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA226524	3/10/1978	0404571	11/24/1976	In Force	Canada	DIAMOND & BAR DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA714208	5/12/2008	1236048	11/3/2004	In Force	Canada	CITATION
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA252300	11/7/1980	0452901	4/25/1980	In Force	Canada	CANADIANA AND DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA246695	6/13/1980	0440100	5/28/1979	In Force	Canada	CANADIANA
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA779993	10/18/2010	1426233	1/30/2009	In Force	Canada	BRUTE BY BRIGGS & STRATTON
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA276149	1/28/1983	0445615	10/18/1979	In Force	Canada	BRUTE
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA978258	8/11/2017	1688401	8/8/2014	In Force	Canada	BRIGGS & STRATTON + DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA748277	9/22/2009	1291567	2/27/2006	In Force	Canada	BRIGGS & STRATTON + DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA724732	9/29/2008	1250305	3/11/2005	In Force	Canada	BRIGGS & STRATTON + DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA1014850	2/11/2019	1765373	1/28/2016	In Force	Canada	BRIGGS & STRATTON + DESIGN
REE	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA946342	8/16/2016	1740666	8/6/2015	In Force	Canada	BRIGGS & STRATTON + DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA223192	9/23/1977	0397743	5/7/1976	In Force	Canada	BRIGGS & STRATTON + DESIGN
RAI 070	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	UCA15377	3/3/1941	0179098	3/3/1941	In Force	Canada	BRIGGS & STRATTON + DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA365261	2/9/1990	0615635	9/22/1988	In Force	Canada	BILLY GOAT
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	6099560	7/14/2020	88620008	9/17/2019	In Force	United States	CO GUARD
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	2308136	18-JAN- 2000	74480266	14-JAN-1994	In Force	United States	SNAPPER
E: 020	Assignee/Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application Number	Filing Date	Status	Country Name	Title
'n								

	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA495614	01-JUN- 1998	823222	13-SEP-1996	In Force	Canada	YARD KING
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA569959	10/30/2002	0835610	2/5/1997	In Force	Canada	WIDEBODY
			1995					
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA442042	21-APR-	706013	01-JUN-1992	In Force	Canada	WHIPPER SNAPPER
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA1050836	8/22/2019	1867967	11/15/2017	In Force	Canada	VANGUARD
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA812248	11/21/2011	1390607	4/9/2008	In Force	Canada	TRANSPORTGUARD
	i i							DESIGN
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA509828	3/23/1999	0793342	9/22/1995	In Force	Canada	SNAPPER AND
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA501057	9/22/1998	0832099	12/20/1996	In Force	Canada	SNAPPER
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA547256	6/27/2001	0881717	6/17/1998	In Force	Canada	SNAPPER
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA133559	11/22/1963	0274825	4/2/1963	In Force	Canada	SNAPPER
RE	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA177667	8/20/1971	0332824	5/7/1970	In Force	Canada	SIMPLICITY
El								Design
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA812249	11/21/2011	1391443	4/15/2008	In Force	Canada	READYSTART and
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA688008	5/18/2007	1290000	2/15/2006	In Force	Canada	READYSTART
λΑ 70	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA792,886	3/15/2011	1313343	8/17/2006	In Force	Canada	RACING Logo
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA700210	11/6/2007	1235045	10/26/2004	In Force	Canada	PROJECT PRO
	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA978,538	8/15/2017	1684852	7/11/2014	In Force	Canada	POWERBOSS
AF RA	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA599357	1/14/2004	1156313	10/18/2002	In Force	Canada	MURRAY
KK Me	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	TMA746091	8/25/2009	1310651	7/26/2006	In Force	Canada	MURRAY
E: 0		Number	Date	Number				
)2(	Assignee/Owner	Registration	Registration	Application	Filing Date	Status	Country Name	Title
D1								

## I.S. and Canadian Trademark Application

CO GUARD	YARD KING	SPRINT	QUANTUM	DIAMOND & BAR DESIGN	Title
Canada	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country Name
Pending	Pending Intent to Use	Pending Intent to Use	Pending Intent to Use	Pending	Status
7/19/2018	11/8/2019	11/8/2019	11/8/2019	11/6/2019	Filing Date
1910417	88684992	88684867	88684971	88681689	Application Number
1	-	;	;	1	Registration Registration Date Number
:	:	!	1	!	Registration Number
Briggs & Stratton, LLC	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	Briggs & Stratton, LLC	Assignee/Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0202

**RECORDED: 09/22/2020**